
RESOLUTION 2005- 90 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CR 121 Fund is to rece1ve funds for the 

widening and resurfacing of County Road 121 from the Duval County line to 

SR15/US1/US301. The State ofFlorida, Department of Transportation awarded Nassau 

County $6,027,150 under the Small County Outreach Program (SCOP), financial project 

number 418643-6-58-01. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

May , 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
62000000-334493 

APPROPRIATION 
62456541-563100 
62456541-563355 
62456541-563359 
62456541-563360 

FDOT-SCOP CR 121 

Road Construction/Improvements 
Survey 
Materials Testing/Lab Fees 
Construction Engineer Inspection 

ADOPTED this 23rd day 

ATTEST:': 

$ 6.027.150 . 

$ 5,982,150 
10,000 
10,000 
25,000 

$ 6.027.150 


