RESOLUTION 2005- 90

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CR 121 Fund is to receive funds for the widening and resurfacing of County Road 121 from the Duval County line to SR15/US1/US301. The State of Florida, Department of Transportation awarded Nassau County \$6,027,150 under the Small County Outreach Program (SCOP), financial project number 418643-6-58-01.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

6200000-334493	FDOT-SCOP CR 121	<u>\$ 6,027,150</u>
APPROPRIATION		
62456541-563100	Road Construction/Improvements	\$ 5,982,150
62456541-563355	Survey	10,000
62456541-563359	Materials Testing/Lab Fees	10,000
62456541-563360	Construction Engineer Inspection	25,000
		<u>\$ 6,027,150</u>

ADOPTED this 23rd day of May 2005. ATTEST g 5/19/00 EX-OFFICIØ CLERK